

**M/s.Dredging Corporation of India Ltd.,
Vs.
Ragam Venkateswara Rao and others**

Present: Mr.Raviteja Pachigolla, Advocate appeared on behalf of
Mr.D.S.Sivadarshan, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr.M.Kesava Rao, Advocate for respondents.

At request of learned counsel for parties, adjourned to 28.04.2026,
as it is stated that the matter is likely to be resolved amicably.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 07.04.2026
Ssv