

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No.: W.A.No.805 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl.<br>No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | REMARKS |
|------------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|
|            | 17.06.2026 | <p><u>DEV,J &amp; AHHS,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant/s submit that compromise talks are going on between the parties and sought time.</p> <p>List the matter on 14.07.2026 to report status.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/>DEV,J</div> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/>AHHS,J</div> <p>PKR</p> |         |